00006388

(Red	uestor's Name)	
(104	·	
(Add	lress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL.
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
·	-	
		•
•		

Office Use Only



100185265401

09/14/10--01036--014 **160.00

Effective Date 09/07/10

10 SEP IL AMIO: 10

T. HAMPTON

SEP 1 5 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of Co		
SUBJ	ECT: Andalus	sian Gourmet Imports, LL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Company
The er	nclosed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please	return all corresp	pondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:
	Neil Horowitz		
			Name of Person
			Firm/Company
	6633 Camarill	o Terrace Lane	
			Address
	Delray Beach		y/State and Zip Code
	Nailb00E@aa		y/State and Zip Code
	Neilh925@gm	E-mail address: (to be used t	for future annual report notification)
For fur	rther information	concerning this matter, please	
Neil H	Horowitz		at (516) 810 2401
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclo	sed is a check for	or the following amount:	
□\$125	.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Effective Date 09/07/10

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A	R	T	Į	C	L	\mathbf{E}	I	-	N	am	e	:
---	---	---	---	---	---	--------------	---	---	---	----	---	---

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Andalusian Gourmet Imports, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principai Oi	nce Address:			<u> Mailing Address:</u>	
13900	\$. Joe Beach,	ROAD,	SuiTE	203-159	-SAME-
DELRAY	BEACH,	FL. 2	3 446		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Donald O. Lee Mc	MR M.L. Enterprise LLC
	Name
1508 \$.E.	6 m \$1.
Florid	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Deerfield Beach	FL 33441
	City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Wesley C. Livingstone
	14801 Park Lake Drive, Unit 305
	Ft Myers , FL 33919
MGRM	Neil Horowitz
	6633 Camarillo Terrace Lane
	Defray Beach, FI 33446
MGRM	Robert C. Schwartz
;	PO Box 18411 Anaheim, CA 92817
MGRM	Francis Cuomo
	9394 Golden Rain Lane Ft Myers, FL 33967
	er than the date of filing: September 7, 2010 (OPTIO) ate must be specific and cannot be more than five business of

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Veil HorowitZ

Typed or printed name of signce

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

IN SEP IL AMIO: IO

Supplement to: Articles of Organization for, Andalusian Gourmet Imports, LLC Effective September 7, 2010 submitted to Florida Department of State

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager

"MGRM" = Managing Member

MGMR

Jean Crizauld Francois 726 Mountain Road West Hartford, CT 06117

10 SEP 14 AM 10: 10